## **Terms and Conditions**

## Speckled Eggs: Catch It, Hatch It & WIN'

- 1. The Promoter of the competition is Lodestone Brands (Pty) Ltd TRADING AS Mister Sweet.
- 2. The name of the competition is 'Speckled Eggs: Catch It, Hatch It & WIN'.
- 3. The competition will run from 09/03/2020 to 04/05/2020.
- 4. By entering the competition and/or accepting any prize (if you are a winner), you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. The competition is open to all participants within the Republic of South Africa. You are not eligible to participate in this competition if:
  - a. You are a director, member, partner, employee, agent or consultant of the Promoter, its affiliates/divisions/subsidiaries or any other person who supplies goods or services in connection with the competition;
  - b. You are a spouse, life partner, parent, child or sibling, immediate family member, business partner or associate of the persons specified in 5(a) above.
- 6. Entries are limited to 2 entries per cell number per day.
- 7. Each pack of 125g Mister Sweet Original Speckled Eggs qualifies as a single entry.
- 8. To enter the competition, a Participant has to purchase a specially marked competition pack of Mister Sweet Original Speckled Eggs, dial \*120\*84685# from their cellphone and enter the last 4 digits of the barcode on-pack.
- 9. All USSD entries are free.
- 10. Airtime winners will be informed instantly. Other winners will be informed after the campaign.
- 11. The prizes are as follows: 1 x Xbox One bundle worth R12 000, 2 x Samsung tablets worth R3000 each, 3 x Bluetooth headphones worth R1000 each and R50 000 worth of instant airtime vouchers (10 000 vouchers worth R5 each)
- 12. Winners will be required to share their contact details with the Promoter and/or their marketing partners to arrange prize delivery.
- 13. Airtime vouchers will be transferred instantly to the winner's cellphone only one airtime voucher may be won per week by any participating cellphone number.
- 14. Other prize winners will receive their prizes within 2 weeks of the competition completion date.
- 15. An alternative winner will be drawn should the organisers be unable to contact the initial prize winners after 3 attempted calls.
- 16. Winners must be in possession of a valid South African ID document / South African passport. Winners have 7 days from being contacted to submit their identification to the Promoter and/or their marketing partners to claim their prizes. Prizes not claimed within this period will be forfeited.

- 17. Winners must produce a valid till slip to claim their prize.
- 18. The Promoter's decision is final and no further correspondence will be entered into.
- 19. The Promoter and their delivery agent do not accept responsibility or liability for any loss or damage and will also not be responsible or liable for any further expenses or fees required for purpose of using, applying or enjoying the prize won in this competition.
- 20. Winners give The Promoter and its authorised agents and marketing partners consent to use their names for publicity purposes.
- 21. The competition closes on 04/05/2020 at 23:59.
- 22. The Promoter reserves the right to vary, suspend, postpone or terminate the competition and any prizes, or any aspect thereof, for any reasons whatsoever and without notice. In such event, you hereby waive any rights or expectations which you may have against The Promoter and acknowledge that you will not have any recourse or claim of any nature against The Promoter, their authorised agents or marketing partners.
- 23. These Terms and Conditions are available at <a href="https://www.mistersweet.co.za/media/competitions/speckledeggscompetition">www.mistersweet.co.za/media/competitions/speckledeggscompetition</a>